

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

<u>E-Mail:-pssed2020@gmail.com....Contact No. 0191-2566504</u>

Subject: Grant of extension in study leave in favour of Mtr. Anjum Sabba, Lecturer Bio-Technology, GHSS Nowhatta, Srinagar for completion of Ph.D programme in the discipline of Bio-Chemistry from University of Kashmir on regular basis.

Reference: No.DSEK/Estt-I/1275/2922 dated 18.07.2022 from Director School Education, Kashmir.

Government Order No. 2084 - JK - Edu of 2022 Dated. 07 .10.2022

In continuation to the Government Order No. 1637-Edu of 2021 dated 15.11.2021, sanction is hereby accorded to the extension of study leave in favour of Mtr. Anjum Sabba, Lecturer Bio-Technology, GHSS Nowhatta, Srinagar, for a further period of one year (last term) from the date her previous term expires for completion of her Ph.D programme in the discipline of Bio-Chemistry from University of Kashmir on regular basis.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Alok Kumar) IRS
Principal Secretary to Government

No. Edu-Lect/61/2021-01

Dated . 07. 10.2022

Copy to the:-

Generated from eOffice by SUMEET SAWHNEY, NF(SED)-SS, NODAL OFFICER (IT), SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT on 11/10/2022 03:36 pm

1. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Director, School Education, Kashmir.

3. Chief Education Officer, Srinagar

- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 5. Concerned official.

6. I/c Website.

7. Government order file/Monday return (w.3.s.c).

(Masood Ahmad Wani)

Deputy Secretary to Government